-1

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

3 EFFECTIVE DATE
Q4/21/2015

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
M0004

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabile)
NRR-15-0165

6. 1SSUED BY CODE

NRCHQ

US NRC - HQ

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP TWFN~SEQ3

ATTN HUGO ALCANTARA 301-415-0069

7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem 6) CODE INRCHQ

US NRC - HQ

ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
MAIL STOP TWEN-5E03

WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

15K NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o prnl]
R. B. Kalmbach
Executive Director, Contracts

EMPLATE - ADAOE"

WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., street, county, State and 2iP Code) ﬂrk AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SWRI
6220 CULEBRA RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001

NRC-HQ-20-14-T-0016
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 007936842 lFACILn’YCODE 09/22/2014
N HEFLBEEN TS OF SOLICITATIONS
O Ths abave icitgtion is ¢ as set forth in tem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Ois Ois not ded

Ofters mus! acknawiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliciation or as amended , by one of the loliowing mathods: (a) By completing
ltams 8 and 15, and retuming copigs af the t (b) By receipt of Lhis amendment on each copy of the ofter submitied ; or (c) By
letter os which i a to the and d b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER H by

virlug of this amendment you desire to changs an offer already submitied , such change may ba made by or latter, p each leleg| or lefler makes reference

ta the solicitation and this amendment, and is raceived priors Lo the apening hour and date specified. .
12. ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA {/f required) Net Increase:
2015~-X0200-FEEBASED-20-20D007-11-4-149-1128-252A

13. THIS sTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NG, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

$10,192.00

_CHECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specty authosity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
X Mutual Agreement
" OTHER (Spetiy type of modification and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: isnot,  [&is required to sgn this adrewm 1
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section s, including solcitation/co subject malter where feasiblg.)

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the estimated cost, (2) obligate funds
for this task order in the amount of $10,192.00 respectively for the estimated cost
increase, and (3) extend the period of performance end date from May 29, 2015 to August 28,
2015. This increase in the estimated cost and extension to the period of performance will
allow for the completion of Task 1.d, which requires more effort than anticipated. As a
result of this increase, the estimated cost to perform the proposed program on a

cost-plus-fixed-fee basis is increased by $10,192.00 from $26,264.00 to 536,456.00.

Contractor copies to the issuing office.

See continuation page for a summary of changes.

Excopt as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In ltem 8 A or 10A, as

ged, ged and in full force and eftect.
18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar pnni)

HUGO ALCANTARA
16B. UNI T,

poi

15C. DATE SIGNED
04/24/2015

1BC. DATE SIGNED

224

STANDARD FORM 3D (REV. 10-83)

ADMOO2

15B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

" {SigRalive of person suthortzed o sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravious edition unusable

©f Contracting Officer}

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24)

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE
APR 29 2015



NRC-HQ-50-14-E-0001
NRC-HQ-20-14-T-0016
M0004
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICE/COST
PRICE/COST SCHEDULE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

Changed from September 29, 2014 through January 30, 2015 to September 29, 2014
through August 28, 2015

CLIN NO: 0001

Estimated Cost changed from $24,335.00 to $33,778.00, Fixed Fee changed from
$1,929.00 to $2,678, and Total CPFF/Total changed from $26,264.00 to $36,456.00

NRCB040A CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - COST-PLUS-FIXED-FEE
ALTERANTE | paragraphs (a), (c), and (e) are deleted in their entirety and revised as
follows: :

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is
$36,456.00 of which the sum of $33,778.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs,
and of which $2,678.00 represents the fixed-fee

(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is
$36,456.00, of which the sum of $33,778.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs,
and of which $2,678.00 represents the fixed-fee

(e) In accordance with FAR 52.216-8 - Fixed Fee, it is the policy of the NRC to withhoid
payment of fee after payment of 85 percent of the fee has been paid in order to protect the
Government's interest. The amount of fixed-fee withheld from the contractor will not exceed
15 percent of the total fee or $100,000, whichever is less. Accordingly, the maximum
amount of fixed-fee that may be held in reserve is $401.70.

SECTION C - DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS
Incorporate the attached Statement of Work entitled “Review of the Perry Nuclear Power
Plant Unit 1 Licensing Amendment Request (LAR) Pertaining to Risk-Informed (RI)
Technical Specification Task Force (TSTF) Initiative 5b, “Risk-Informed Method for Control
of Surveillance Frequencies,” TSTF-425" Revision 1

SECTION F — DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE
NRCF032 TASK/DELIVERY ORDER PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE (SEP 2013)

This order shall commence on September 29, 2014 and will expire on January 30, 2015,
changed to “expire on August 28, 2015".

(End of Summary of Changes)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



